(b) Secured  by  hypothecation  of  inventories  and  book debts and further secured by way of first charge on fixed  assets
both present and future and further guaranteed by Chairman & Managing Director, Director (Marketing) and Executive
Director.

(c) Secured by hypothecation of vehicle financed.

Particulars   Amount (Rs. in Lacs)

As at As at
31.03.2023 31.03.2022

The above loans are repayable as follows :

Payable after 1 year but before 2 years 58.08   66.46

Payable after 2 year but before 3 years 46.77   47.71

Payable after 3 year but before 4 years 39.38   23.33

Payable after 4 year but before 5 years 21.20   15.56

Payable after 5 year but before 6 years 19.05   -

Payable after 6 year but before 7 years 19.05   -

Payable after 7 year but before 8 years 19.05   -

Payable after 8 year but before 9 years 12.73   -

Total 235.31   153.06

Details of shares in the company held by the promoters are as under :

54

Less than
1 year

1-2 years 2-3 years

Ageing of Trade Payables

Particulars

Total outstanding of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises -   - -   - -

(-)  (-)  (-)  (-)  (-)

Total outstanding of other than Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises 65.26 - 2.39 - 67.65

(141.33) (2.39) (-) (-) (143.72)

Disputed dues of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises - - - - -

(-)  (-)  (-)  (-)  (-)

Disputed dues of other than Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises - - - - -

(-)  (-)  (-)  (-)  (-)

Total 65.26 - 2.39 - 67.65

(141.33) (2.39) (-) (-) (143.72)

More than
3 years

as at
31.03.2023

17 PROVISIONS

Particulars   Amount (Rs. in Lacs)

As at As at
31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Provisions for Employee Benefits 110.17 102.89

Total 110.17 102.89

18 DEFERRED TAX LIABILITES (NET)

Particulars   Amount (Rs. in Lacs)

As at As at
31.03.2023 31.03.2022

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Property, Plant & Equipments (117.59) (117.42)

Total (117.59) (117.42)

Deferred Tax Assets

Gratuity, Leave and Bonus etc. 35.62 32.68

Total 35.62 32.68

Net Deferred Tax Assets (Liability) (81.97) (84.74)